
Chapters

ATLANTA CHAPTER
Joyce M. Flournoy
1345 High Falls Court SW
Atlanta, GA  30311
(404) 505-9732 (H)
jmflournoy4@comcast.net 
BALTIMORE CHAPTER
Robyn Priest Robinson
3000 Granada Ave.
Baltimore, MD  21207
(410) 448-0483 (H)
robynpriestrobinson@hotmail.com 
BEAUFORT CHAPTER
Effie  Moon
39 Hamilton Drive
Bluffton, SC   29909
(843) 705-6292 (H)
ELewis9617@aol.com 
BIRMINGHAM CHAPTER
Charletta T. Sheehy
25 - 10th Court West
Birmingham, AL   35204
(205) 322-4977 (H)
dcs836@bellsouth.netCHARLESTON CHAPTER
Durena A. Stinson
8605 Woodland Walk
Charleston, SC   29420
(843) 552-0280 (H)
dstinson@aol.comCHARLOTTE CHAPTER
Ruth McNeil
2607 Pimpernel Rd
Charlotte, NC  28213
(704) 598-0264 (H) 
CHESAPEAKE CHAPTER
Annette M. Lewis
3224 Hancock Dr.
Chesapeake, VA  23323
(757) 487-2971 (H)
jlewis3224@msn.comCHICAGO CHAPTER
Carolyn Epps
10340 South Claremont Ave
Chicago, IL  60643
(773) 779-7170CINCINNATI CHAPTER
Sheila Taylor
7405 Elbrook Ave.
Cincinnati, OH  45237
(513) 631-2711 (H)
staylor@cinci.rr.comCLEVELAND CHAPTER
Barbara Wilcher-Norton
11305 Wade Park Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44106
(216) 231-1957 (H)
(216) 832-4248       
bjlilt@sbcglobal.netCOLUMBIA CHAPTER
Shirley Watson
317 Trentwood Dr
Columbia, SC  29223
(803) 736-4752 (H)
swatson@iwce.Richland2.orgCOLUMBUS CHAPTER
Dr. Rhonda J. Williams Evans
3841 McDannald Dr
Columbus, OH 43230
(614) 476-7060 (H)
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(614) 476-2626 (F)
(614) 476-7063 (O)
rwevans@insight.rr.comDANVILLE CHAPTER
Jacqueline Person
215 Kennon Dr
Danville, VA  24540
(404) 836-1409DETROIT CHAPTER
Drexell Claytor-Coffee
15342 Warwick
Detroit, MI   48223
(313) 272-3304
DRELL@msn.comELIZABETH CITY CHAPTER
Joyce Nowell
1113 Southern Ave.
Elizabeth City, NC   27909
(252) 338-2593 (H)FAIRFIELD COUNTY CHAPTER
Leah Mellow-Turner
21 Country Club Rd
Norwalk, CT  06851
(203) 838-4672
lturner@snet.netFAYETTEVILLE CHAPTER
Lucy McNeill
1512 Woodberry Lane
Fayetteville, NC  28303
(910) 822-6831 (H)FT  WORTH  DALLAS  CHAPTER
Viner Manfoot Greene
5111 Tacoma Drive
Arlington, Texas  76017
(817) 561-0101 (H)
manfootgreene@sbcglobal.netGEORGIA PEACHTREE CHAPTER
Ave Maria Lindsay Marshall
5683 Gray Fox Circle
Lithonia, GA  30038
(770) 981-0102 (H)
amarshall@spelman.edu 
GREATER LANSING CHAPTER
Patricia Little
53801 Starlight Lane
Lansing, MI  48911
(517) 394-7761 (H)
Pm13801@aol.comGREENVILLE CHAPTER
Ruthie Tate
288 Satterfield Rd
Simpsonville, SC  29681
(864) 370-3166
IRTATE@aol.com 
HAMPTON NEWPORT-NEWS CHAPTER
Dorothy Harrell
7 South Farm House Lane
Hampton, VA  23669
(757) 850-2288 (H)
Wwinstonharrell@aol.comHOUSTON CHAPTER
Dr. Polly Sparks Turner
4015 Glen Cove Drive
 Houston, Texas 77021
(713) 747-4745 (H)
Pollyrx@aol.comLANSING CHAPTER
Patricia Little
3801 Starlight Lane
Lansing, MI  48911
(517) 394-7761
pml3801@aol.com 
LOS ANGELES CHAPTER
Susan Odom Houze
17550 Buttonwood Lane
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Carson, CA 90746
(310) 639-6220 (H)
sdoh@aol.comLOUISVILLE CHAPTER
Katrina K. Anderson
4403 Garden Leaf Drive
Louisville, KY  40241
(502) 767-3907 (H)
Skip2kat@insightbb.comLYNCHBURG CHAPTER
Audrey Lenon
1505 Taylor Street
Lynchburg, VA  24504
(434) 845-8356 (H)
Alpmlenon@msn.comMIAMI CHAPTER
Kameelah Brown
301 NW  51st Street
Miami, Florida  33123
(305) 754-6146
Kameelahb@hotmail.comNEW YORK CHAPTER
Grace Harris Bryant
728 Franklin St.
Westbury, NY  11590
(516) 334-4166
GLHB2003@yahoo.comNORFOLK CHAPTER
DeLynda Wilson-Turner
P.O. Box 62937
Virginia Beach, VA 23466
(757) 340-0752 (H)
(757) 309-0050 (C)
delynda51@aol.comNORTHERN NEW JERSEY CHAPTER
Gail Hughes-Bish
228 West Hudson Ave.
Englewood, N.J. 07631
(201) 894-0206
Novegal8@msn.comOKLAHOMA CITY CHAPTER
Karen M. Clark
5412 N. Stonewall Dr.
Oklahoma City, OK 73111
(406) 424-0543 (H)
Drkmc50@aim.comORLANDO CHAPTER
Cheryl Wynn
3219 Gulfstream Road
Orlando, FL  32805
(407) 422-1422 (H)
WCJ2@Bellsouth.netPETERSBURG CHAPTER
Shirley B. Dobie
1653 Darby Dr.
Petersburg, VA  23803
(804) 861-4276 (H)
sabdobie@aol.comPHILADELPHIA CHAPTER
Dr. Roberta Muse
1309 Spruce Lane
Wyncote, PA  19095
(215) 887-4684
roberta.muse@bms.com 
RALEIGH CHAPTERRegina Petteway
10715 Summerton Drive
Raleigh, N.C.  27614
(919) 844-4558 (H)
rpetteway@co.wake.nc.us RICHMOND CHAPTER
Elaine Dukes-Stutton
500 Diane Lane
Richmond, VA  23227
(804) 264-0906 (H)
esdukes@peoplepc.comROANOKE CHAPTER
Marzetta F. Sinkler
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17 Hale Ave
Salem, VA   24153
540) 389-1793 (H)SAN FRANCISCO CHAPTER
Grace Tipper King
324 Gold Mine Drive
San Francisco, CA  94131
gracetking@sbcglobal.netST. LOUIS CHAPTER
Yvonne Turner
211 Hibler Oak Drive
St. Louis, MO  63141
(314) 776-1086
yturner211@sbcglobal.netTRI CITY CHAPTER
Martha Alford
308 Sycamore Street
Weldon, NC  27890
(252) 536-4541 (H)
308martha@earthlink.netTYLER CHAPTER
Berdine L. Craddock
307 West 24th Street
Tyler, Texas 75702
(903) 573-5155 (H) 
WASHINGTON D.C. CHAPTER
Sue Priest
P.O. Box 4788
Silver Spring, MD 20914
mru11306@comcast.net     
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